+++ +++ $240,000 $66,773 $306,773 $5,600,943 $5,907,715 ($306,773) 2023

+++ $245,000 $57,073 $302,073 $3,942,633 $4,244,705 ($302,073) 2024
$255,000 $47,073 $302,073 $3,112,640 $3,414,712 ($302,073) 2025
$265,000 $36,341 $301,341 $2,171,965 $2,473,306 ($301,341) 2026
$275,000 $25,004 $300,004 $705,138 $1,005,141 ($300,004) 2027
$290,000 $13,280 $303,280 $303,280 ($303,280) 2028
$175,000 $3,631 $178,631 $178,631 ($178,631) 2029

$410,000 $36,000 $870,000 $91,900 $590,000 $32,979 $1,745,000 $516,775 $2,261,775 $45,043,817 $49,336,471 ($317,075)

* REFINANCED WITH Dated November 5, 2018 (1) ISSUE. LESS TRANSFER FROM PRIOR ISSUE D/S FUND……………………………………… $0
ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………………………………………… $207
POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS (LOSS)……………………………………………………… ($316,868)

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS…………………………………………………… $16,878
POTENTIAL PV SAVINGS %…………………………………………………………………… 0.912%

(1)

(2) Present value calculated using the AIC of 3.21% as the discount rate.
Includes assumed investment earnings at 1.50%.

(3) Includes bid premium offset of $135,805 in 2018 from 2017 G.O. Promissory Notes.  Net of BABs subsidy.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 2.794% $51,686
-0.20% 2.169% $40,129
-0.10% 1.538% $28,447
+0.10% 0.283% $5,238
+0.20% -0.353% ($6,526)
+0.30% -0.981% ($18,147)

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based on
current rates +15bps for municipal bonds as of 7/23/18. Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the
interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or
suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.

City of Manitowoc

5

Financing Plan

New Debt Issued 2018-2022 = $25,900,000

$7,005,000 $7,005,000